
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Braywood News 

 

Welcome Back! 

Firstly, a huge thank you to everyone for 

making me feel so welcome here at Braywood 

and a special welcome to our new starters who 

begin their journey with us. It has been lovely to 

see so many smiley faces!

 

PE at Braywood 

This year we will be changing to children coming 

into school in their PE kit on the days when they 

have PE (with the exception of YR who currently 

do not change into PE kit). Children will not need 

their uniform in school on those days unless 

there is a particular event (e.g. school photos) in 

which case you will be notified. 

Why are we doing this? 

It will maximise time spent on physical activity in 

PE and increase learning time through not having 

to get changed 

It will reduce the possibility of clothing being lost 

It will create more space in our cloakrooms. 

Our PE kit is: 

Green shorts, white Braywood t-shirt, Bottle-

green tracksuit and trainers 

 

 

All this uniform is available at Schools Days 

Direct at https://www.schooldaysdirect.co.uk 

Children may wear PE shorts under their jogging 

bottoms – this means they can remove their 

jogging bottoms on warmer days. 

Class PE Days Autumn 1 

Year Group Day 

Year 1 Tuesday 

Year 2 Tuesday 

Year 3 Wednesday 

Year 4 Thursday 

This will be effective from Monday 15th Sept. 

Reception Tours 

We are now taking bookings for Reception 

tours for our September 2026 intake, 

please contact the office (01628 623660). 

Year 4 Bikeability 3rd October 

This is a super opportunity for children to 

develop their cycling skills, enabling them 

to become safer cyclists. We still have 

spaces available. 

Nursery 

Our little Chipmunks have settled well into 

the Nursery. We still have some spaces 

available and we accept nursery credits. 

 

 

From tiny acorns, mighty oak trees grow, watered and nurtured by God’s love. 

https://www.schooldaysdirect.co.uk/


 

 

The Royal Borough of Windsor and Maidenhead (RBWM) have just released some dates offering free advice and 

support events for SEND. These can be booked via  https://www.ias-rbwm.info/events 

 More dates to follow! 

 

Mrs Cole 

Headteacher 

  

Date Event 
Tuesday 9th September Year 2 visit to Braywick Nature Centre 
Wednesday 10th September Year 3 visit to Braywick Nature Centre 
Friday 12th September Year 4 outdoor activity trip to Longridge, Marlow 
Thursday 18th September Year 2  Victorian Holidays Talk 
Wednesday 24th September Reception Class – Maidenhead Advertiser First Class photo 
Thursday 25th September Reception tour 9.15am 
Tuesday 30th September Reception tour 9.15am 
Wednesday 1st October Flu immunisation 
Friday 3rd October Year 4 Bikeability 
Wednesday 8th October Y1 & Y2 Church visit 
Wednesday 8th October Y4 visit to Bray Senior Citizens 
Monday 13th October Harvest Festival Line-up for Windsor Food Share 
Thursday 16th October Reception tour 2.00 pm 
Wednesday 22nd October Harvest Festival Assembly 9.00 am and 2.00 pm 
Thursday 23rd October Y2 Places of Worship Talk  
Friday 24th October Halloween Disco 1.30-3.00pm 
Friday 24th October Term ends 3.00 pm and 3.15 pm 
 HALF TERM 
Monday 3rd November Inset Day 
Tuesday 4th November Term Starts 
Wednesday 5th November Reception tour 9.15 am 
Thursday 6th November Year 3 Roman Talk  
Monday 10 November Braiswick Photography (all children to come in full school uniform) 
Tuesday 11th November Parents’ Evening 3.30 – 6.30 pm 
Thursday 13th November Year 4 Egyptian Talk 
Thursday 13th November Parents’ Evening 3.30 – 5.00 pm 
Tuesday 25th November Year 4 Music Concert St George’s Chapel 
Wednesday 10th December School Christmas Lunch and Jumper Day 
Tuesday 16th December Christmas Fair 
Friday 19th December Church Service 12.00 pm End of term 1.15 pm 
 CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

Monday January 5th  Inset Day 
Tuesday January 6th Term Starts 
  

Dates for this Year 

“Alone we can do so little; together we can do so much.” – Helen Keller 

https://9ne5flxab.cc.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001vh8OG3UMUlYA2KG9phJthJnd5xU_brQWIgbMKZ_LwActeeadrDpL3G8hPZvqskGjPQr6pQYukdnFPXiRAAIDKJl_uUoUcoKFapZv-FY3RsK1wNgf4y5qUf1ciCQ-QDhf9sIyL3MfLoKtXHXZ-VIORt_aZb74SJwD&c=KkFNd3o8ERtf5d7i8fz1KpPriCbERZKDKLhQ6xOdFPAhM9i4jdm_aA==&ch=zt9nPZFi77E8vPoyrCUzOogiaKdjQAFpHJ4W41JN_Dqa9mlfU3NNpA==

